THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

BROOKE KNIGHT

Upon Her Retirement from Broadway by the Bay

WHEREAS, BROOKE KNIGHT has been a part of the Broadway by the Bay magic for 18 years as Artistic Director and has contributed to the success of countless productions; and

WHEREAS, BROOKE KNIGHT, in her role as Artistic Director, directed 18 productions and oversaw 60 musical productions, in addition to building acclaim for Broadway by the Bay and garnering over 45 Bay Area Theatre Critics Circle Awards over the years; and

WHEREAS, BROOKE KNIGHT also pursued two masters degrees in Theatre Arts and Psychology, was an educator in drama and psychology, and a counselor at Aragon High School for many years; and

WHEREAS, BROOKE KNIGHT has earned well-deserved praise and recognition for her contributions to the theatre and arts world, having received the Bravo! Award for Outstanding Contributions to Performing Arts in 2000 and The Peninsula Arts Foundation Diamond Award of "Individual Artist in 2009;" and

WHEREAS, BROOKE KNIGHT has been a star at Broadway by the Bay and a gem in the Bay Area's performing arts community, empowering and mentoring students of all ages over the years;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends BROOKE KNIGHT upon her retirement from Broadway by the Bay and wishes sincere congratulations and best wishes for the future.

Dated: November 13, 2011	
Supervisors:	
	Carole Groom, President
	Dave Pine
	Don Horsley
	Rose Jacobs Gibson
	Adrienne J. Tissier

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors